Voltage-Sensing
Wire Feeder
Issued October 2006 • Index No. M/6.4
Processes
MIG (GMAW)
Flux Cored (FCAW)
Input Power 15 – 100 VDC
Weight 23.5 lb (10.7 kg)

Interior Control Panel
Drive Roll Kits (Order from Miller Service Parts.)Control Panels
Ordering Information
Power Source and Options Stock No. Description Qty. Price
SuitCase 8VS™ #194 890 Standard model
#194 890-01-1 With trigger hold
#194 890-01-2 With CE and trigger hold
#194 890-01-3 With meters
#194 890-02-1 With meters and trigger hold
Meter Kit #195 029 Meters (field)
Guns
Ironmate™ 1260 (FCAW) See Lit. Index No. AY/16.0
Roughneck® C-Series (GMAW) See Lit. Index No. AY/17.0
Power Sources
XMT® Series See Lit. Index No. DC/18.8
Dimension™ See Lit. Index No. DC/19.2
Gold Star® See Lit. Index No. DC/8.1
Mark VI™ See Lit. Index No. DC/9.8
Big Blue® 400/500 See Lit. Index No. ED/10.8
Big Blue® Turbo See Lit. Index No. ED/10.3
PipePro™ 304 See Lit. Index No. ED/10.6
Big Blue® Air Pak™ See Lit. Index No. ED/10.5
Bobcat™ Series See Lit. Index No. DC/4.4
Trailblazer® Series See Lit. Index No. DC/4.77
Consumables
Drive Rolls